
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Task 1: Project Coordination 281 days Tue 6/2/20 Wed 6/30/21

2 Project Kickoff 0 days Tue 6/2/20 Tue 6/2/20

3 Quarterly Reporting 184 days Thu 10/15/20 Wed 6/30/21

8 Task 2: Public Participation 226 days Tue 6/2/20 Tue 4/13/21

9 Prepare Public Participation Plan 84 days Tue 6/2/20 Fri 9/25/20

10 Public Open House/Workshop 1 day Wed 11/11/20Wed 11/11/20

11 Send Notice of Public Open House 1 day Wed 10/28/20Wed 10/28/20

12 Prepare Materials for Public Open House 7 days Mon 10/19/20 Tue 10/27/20

13 Comment Response Log 136 days Tue 10/6/20 Tue 4/13/21

14 Task 3: Best Available Science Review 89 days Tue 6/2/20 Fri 10/2/20

15 Prepare BAS Report 55 days Tue 6/2/20 Mon 8/17/20

16 City Review BAS Report 34 days Tue 8/18/20 Fri 10/2/20

17 Task 4: Amendments to City's CAO 129 days Tue 8/18/20 Fri 2/12/21

18 Prepare Commerce CAO Checklist 32 days Tue 8/18/20 Wed 9/30/20

19 Prepare Draft Amendments to the City's CAO 29 days Mon 10/5/20 Thu 11/12/20

20 City Staff Review Draft Amendments to CAO 21 days Fri 11/13/20 Fri 12/11/20

21 Prepare Final Draft Amendments to City's CAO 47 days Thu 12/10/20 Fri 2/12/21

22 Task 5: Review Shoreline Master Program 101 days Wed 8/5/20 Wed 12/23/20

23 Prepare Ecology SMP Periodic Review Checklist 20 days Wed 8/5/20 Tue 9/1/20

24 City Staff Review SMP Periodic Review Checklist 5 days Tue 9/1/20 Mon 9/7/20

25 Prepare Draft Amendments to City's SMP 35 days Mon 9/7/20 Fri 10/23/20

26 City Staff Review Amendments to SMP 21 days Mon 10/26/20Mon 11/23/20
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27 Prepare Final Draft Amendments to City's SMP 22 days Tue 11/24/20 Wed 12/23/20

28 Task 6: Environmental Review and Adoption 82 days Fri 1/29/21 Tue 5/25/21

29 Assemble Complete Draft SMP and Submit to 
Ecology for Informal Review

23 days Thu 4/15/21 Sat 5/15/21

30 Complete SEPA Review, Documentation 22 days Fri 1/29/21 Sun 2/28/21

31 Provide GMA 60‐day Notice of Intent to Adopt 43 days Thu 3/11/21 Mon 5/10/21

32 Provide Ecology with Public Notice Information 11 days Fri 1/29/21 Fri 2/12/21

33 Provide Public Notice and Opportunity for 
Comment

22 days Fri 2/12/21 Sun 3/14/21

34 Planning Commission and Ecology Joint Public 
Hearing

0 days Tue 3/16/21 Tue 3/16/21

35 Prepare Responsiveness Summary and Respond 
to Public Comments

23 days Tue 3/16/21 Thu 4/15/21

36 City Council Public Hearing & Adoption 0 days Mon 5/24/21 Mon 5/24/21

37 Submit SMP to Ecology 0 days Tue 5/25/21 Tue 5/25/21
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